# CH \$40.00 332379

ETAS ID: TM480329

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders		07/02/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentum Telecom, Inc.		
Street Address:	880 Montclair Rd, Suite 400		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	30326		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323795	MOMENTUM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-581-8776

Email: NYTEF@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: William B. Hamner

**Address Line 1:** 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566957-640082	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Hamner	
SIGNATURE:	/William Hamner/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release - Momentum Telecom (JPM)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Momentum Telecom (JPM)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0190

source=Trademark Release - Momentum Telecom (JPM)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0191

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of the 2nd day of July, 2018 (the "Release Date"), in favor of Momentum Telecom, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), having a place of business at Middle Market Servicing, 10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, Suite IL1-0480, Chicago, IL 60603-2300.

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated as of January 25, 2017, made by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent was recorded on January 26, 2017 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5975, Frame 0008 (the "Notice").

WHEREAS, the Company has made payment to satisfy the obligations owed to the Administrative Agent by the Company under the above recorded Notice, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Company's intellectual property listed on Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

All of Administrative Agent's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever in the Company's Intellectual Property are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and Administrative Agent hereby assigns and relinquishes to the Company all of Administrative Agent's rights and interests in and to the Intellectual Property.

If and to the extent that the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Company's Intellectual Property, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Company, along with any goodwill in the Intellectual Property that the Administrative Agent may have acquired.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

#58268669 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR THE LENDERS

NAME: Elephnonics Kanos

TITLE: Authorized Officer

# Schedule A Trademarks

Owner	Registration Number	Mark	Country
Momentum Telecom, Inc.	3323795	Momentum	ÜS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 07/02/2018**